
date time notes AV Zoom

Sunday 28 August 10.30am Rev Julie U +HC (Zoom) Matt Gisela

Sunday 4 September 10.30am Rev Dr Kofi T-A (Zoom) Matt Matt

Sunday 11 September 10.30am Jonathan P (Zoom) Matt Gisela

Sunday 18 September 10.30am Rev Andrew R Matt Gisela

Sunday 25 September 10.30am Rev Dr Kofi T-A +HC Matt Heather

Sunday 2 October 10.30am Rev Dr Kofi T-A (Harvest) Matt Heather

Sunday 9 October 10.30am Sheila H Matt Gisela

Sunday 16 October 10.30am Rev Andrew R Matt Heather

Sunday 23 October 10.30am Rev Dr Kofi T-A +HC Matt Gisela

Sunday 30 October 10.30am Rev Julie U Matt Gisela

Sunday 6 November 10.30am Jonathan P Matt Gisela

Sunday 13 November 10.30am Sheila H Matt Heather

Sunday 20 November 10.30am Rev Dr Kofi T-A +HC Matt Gisela

Sunday 27 November 10.30am Rev Andy W Matt Heather
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